Allis that the bid of Forward Contractors of Wisconsin Inc. for 2026 Project No. 1 for the
replacement or repair of concrete sidewalk in:

General Area Bounded by S. 108th St. to West City Limits and South City Limits to
Union Pacific Railroad

for the sum of One Hundred Seventy-one Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty-five and no/100
dollars ($171,565) be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed
to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in
accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of